HIGHSPIRITS 7

h

BEGINNINGS SALADS

CHEEFE'S DAILY SOUP o Add-Ons: chicken 10 | salmon 12 | steak 13 | shrimp (3) 15

SHRIMP COCKTAIL 15 CAESAR 13

Freshly chopped romaine, croutons,
Cajun shrimp boil served with a bloody mary cocktail sauce Parm?alsan fhpeese Caesar dressing

Extra creamy, super cheesy, loaded with spinach and artichokes,
served with pita bread

BOURBON

HEARTY FARE

Wedge of iceberg lettuce, bacon, tomatoes, egg,
scallions, home-style ranch dressing

Cornmeal-encrusted tomatoes topped with chorizo
and our homemade comeback sauce

CHARBROIL OYSTERS 20

Gulf oysters topped with Parmesan cheese and bacon

Fresh spring mix, grape tomatoes, cucumber,
onion, gorgonzola cheese

CHAR GRILLED

All steaks are served with baked potato and grilled asparagus
Add-Ons: bleu cheese crust 5 | shrimp 15 | crab cake 18 | oscar 22 | crab legs 25 | lobster tail 5 oz. 30

8 OZ. FILET 52
16 OZ. DELMONICO RIBEYE 43
14 OZ. NEW YORK STRIP 42
10 OZ. SIRLOIN 31

SEAFOOD

BOURBON'S CATFISH 29 GRILLED SALMON 30
Fried or blackened topped with New Orleans style Grilled Atlantic salmon served with a creamy mushroom risotto
crawfish cream sauce with a side of Cajun rice

GRILLED RED SNAPPER 32

Cajun grilled red snapper topped with a crawfish Creole sauce on a bed of wild rice pilaf

ENTREES

JACK DANIEL'S® GLAZED BABY BACK RIBS CHICKEN PARMESAN 29
Half 28 | Full 39 Lightly dusted chicken breast fopped with marinara sauce and
Slow roasted ribs topped with our homemade Jack Daniel's® BBQ melted provolone cheese
sauce served with five cheese baked macaroni CAJUN SHRIMP FETTUCCINI 26
RACK OF LAMB 57 Cajun fettuccini Alfredo tossed with crispy fried shrimp
Pan seared rack of lamb served with roasted mix vegetables SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE 19
SEAFOOD PASTA 34 Slow-roasted ground pork and veal purée with a
Shrimp and crab meat with Parmesan cheese tomato demi glace over spaghetti noodles

RIBEYE ALFREDO 37

6 oz. ribeye with penne tossed in creamy Alfredo sauce

SIDES

BAKED POTATO 9 SAUTEED SPINACH 7
BAKED SWEET POTATO WITH CREAMED SPINACH 9
CINNAMON BUTTER 8 SAUTEED MUSHROOMS 38
GARLIC MASHED POTATOES s VEGETABLE OF THE DAY 7
HOUSE CUT FRIES s FIVE CHEESE MAC & CHEESE 9

GRILLED ASPARAGUS 7

DESSERTS

CHOCOLATE LOVIN' CAKE 11 ITALIAN CREME CAKE 10
This chocolate cake is a giant mouthful of chocolate Light and fluffy, this delightful Italian creme cake is
pudding between two layers of dark, moist chocolate filled with shredded coconut and pecans then coated in a
drenched chocolate cake cream cheese frosting
COLOSSAL NEW YORK CHEESECAKE 11 PEANUT BUTTER PIE (GF) 10
A towering slice of our classic, velvety New York-style cheesecake, Light and creamy filling made with REESE’'S® Peanut Butter,
made with the finest ingredients atop a buttery graham cracker topped with chunks of REESE'S® Peanut Butter Cups, then drizzled
crumb crust, topped with homemade strawberry topping with HERSHEY® Dark Chocolate Fudge and HERSHEY® Caramel

and whipped cream

*Desserts may contain nuts. *(GF) Gluten Free *If you have a food allergy please speak with the chef, the manager, or your server.
*Consuming raw or undercooked meat, seafood, poultry, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness.



ROSE/SPARKLING gl

Prophecy Rosé, Vin De France
19 Crimes Snoop Dogg Cali Rosé, CA
Torresella Prosecco DOC, Italy 10

Taittinger Domaine Carneros Brut,
Napa, CA

I:'ioéf & Chandon Impérial Brut,
Epernay, France

CHARDONNAY

19 Crimes Hard Chard, CA 8
Tattoo Girl, WA 10
Kendall-Jackson Vintner’'s RSV, CA 12

La Crema, Sonoma Coast, CA
Duckhorn Migration, Sonoma Coast, CA

MORE WHITES

Beringer White Zinfandel, CA 6
Oliver Blueberry Moscato,
Sonoma, CA 7

Oliver Lemon Moscato, Sonoma, CA

San Angelo Pinot Grigio,

Tuscany, Italy )
Whitehaven Sauvignon Blanc,

Malborough

Jermann Pinot Grigio

50th Anniversary, Italy

Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio,
Alto Adige, Italy

MERLOT

Murphy-Goode, Alexander Valley, CA 8
Francis Ford Coppola

Diamond Collection, CA 10

Emmolo Merlot, Napa Valley, CA

FEATURED BOUR

Basil Hayden (Clermont, KY)
Booker's (Clermont, KY)

Baker's 7YR Kentucky (Clermont, KY)
Woodford Reserve (Versailles, KY)

CRAFT

Blue Moon Belgian White
Abita Amber
Lazy Magnolia Southern Pecan Nut Ale

WINE

btl

25
30
36

72

120

30
37
44
48
70

22

25
25

39

41

52

56

30

35
58

5

PINOT NOIR gl
Noble Vines 667, Monterey, CA 7
MacMurray, Central Coast, CA 11

Rainstorm, Williamette Valley, OR

Frei Brothers Sonoma Reserve,
Russian River Valley, CA

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

19 Crimes, South Eastern Australia 7
Tattoo Girl, WA 10
Frei Brothers, Alexander Valley,

Sonoma, CA 15

Iron & Sand, Paso Robles, CA

Kendall-Jackson Proprietor Grand RSV,
Sonoma, CA

Freemark Abby, Napa, CA
Orin Swift Mercury Head, Napa, CA

MORE REDS

1000 Stories Gold Rush Zinfandel, CA 7
Francis Ford Coppola Diamond Collection

Red Blend Claret, CA 9
19 Crimes Shiraz,
South Eastern Ausfralia 10

Bear Flag Red Zinfandel, Sonoma, CA

Quilt Napa Valley Fabric of the Land
Red Blend, CA

Orin Swift Eight Years in the Desert
Zinfandel, CA

Stags' Leap The Investor Red Blend,
Napa Valley, CA

BONS AND RYES

Jim Beam (Clermont, KY)

Jim Beam Devil's Cut (Clermont, KY)
WhistlePig PiggyBack Rye (Shoreham, VT)
Redemption (Bardstown, KY)

BEERS

Ghost in the Machine
Stone Buenaveza Salt & Lime Lager

BOTTLED BEERS

Coors Light
Miller Lite
Budweiser
Bud Light

A A A K

Michelob Ultra

Dos Equis Lager Especial
Heineken

Corona Exfra

BEYOND BEER

High Noon Hard Seltzer

Truly Hard Seltzer

NON - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Acqua Panna Italian Spring Water
San Pellegrino Sparkling Water
Fiji Water

French Press Coffee

2.75

Red Bull Energy Drink

Red Bull Sugarfree

Red Bull Yellow Edition (Tropical)
Red Bull Red Edition (Watermelon)

btl

25
39
42

54

25
38

48
55

68
135
265

27

35

38
50

81

92

133

4.50

o o o0 O



