

BEGINNINGS

CHEF'S DAILY SOUP 9

SHRIMP COCKTAIL 15

Cajun shrimp boil served with a bloody mary cocktail sauce

SPINACH ARTICHOKE DIP 16

Extra creamy, super cheesy, loaded with spinach and artichokes, served with pita bread

FRIED GREEN TOMATOES 12

Cornmeal-encrusted tomatoes topped with chorizo and our homemade comeback sauce

CHARBROIL OYSTERS 20

Gulf oysters topped with Parmesan cheese and bacon

SALADS
Add-Ons: chicken 10 | salmon 12 | steak 13 | shrimp (3) 15

CAESAR 13

Freshly chopped romaine, croutons, Parmesan cheese, Caesar dressing

STEAKHOUSE WEDGE 12

Wedge of iceberg lettuce, bacon, tomatoes, egg, scallions, home-style ranch dressing

GARDEN SALAD 10

Fresh spring mix, grape tomatoes, cucumber, onion, gorgonzola cheese

CHAR GRILLED

All steaks are served with baked potato and grilled asparagus

Add-Ons: bleu cheese crust 5 | shrimp 15 | crab cake 18 | oscar 22 | crab legs 25 | lobster tail 5 oz. 30

8 OZ. FILET 52

16 OZ. DELMONICO RIBEYE 43

14 OZ. NEW YORK STRIP 42

10 OZ. SIRLOIN 31

SEAFOOD

BOURBON'S CATFISH 29

Fried or blackened topped with New Orleans style crawfish cream sauce with a side of Cajun rice

GRILLED SALMON 30

Grilled Atlantic salmon served with a creamy mushroom risotto

GRILLED RED SNAPPER 32

Cajun grilled red snapper topped with a crawfish Creole sauce on a bed of wild rice pilaf

ENTRÉES

JACK DANIEL'S® GLAZED BABY BACK RIBS

Half 28 | Full 39

Slow roasted ribs topped with our homemade Jack Daniel's® BBQ sauce served with five cheese baked macaroni

RACK OF LAMB 57

Pan seared rack of lamb served with roasted mix vegetables

SEAFOOD PASTA 34

Shrimp and crab meat with Parmesan cheese

RIBEYE ALFREDO 37

6 oz. ribeye with penne tossed in creamy Alfredo sauce

CHICKEN PARMESAN 29

Lightly dusted chicken breast topped with marinara sauce and melted provolone cheese

CAJUN SHRIMP FETTUCCINI 26

Cajun fettuccini Alfredo tossed with crispy fried shrimp

SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE 19

Slow-roasted ground pork and veal purée with a tomato demi glace over spaghetti noodles

SIDES

BAKED POTATO 9 BAKED SWEET POTATO WITH

CINNAMON BUTTER 8

GARLIC MASHED POTATOES 8 HOUSE CUT FRIES 8

GRILLED ASPARAGUS 7

SAUTÉED SPINACH 7 CREAMED SPINACH 9

SAUTÉED MUSHROOMS 8

VEGETABLE OF THE DAY 7

FIVE CHEESE MAC & CHEESE 9

DESSERTS

CHOCOLATE LOVIN' CAKE 11

This chocolate cake is a giant mouthful of chocolate pudding between two layers of dark, moist chocolate drenched chocolate cake

COLOSSAL NEW YORK CHEESECAKE 11

A towering slice of our classic, velvety New York-style cheesecake, made with the finest ingredients atop a buttery graham cracker crumb crust, topped with homemade strawberry topping and whipped cream

ITALIAN CRÈME CAKE 10

Light and fluffy, this delightful Italian crème cake is filled with shredded coconut and pecans then coated in a cream cheese frosting

PEANUT BUTTER PIE (GF) 10

Light and creamy filling made with REESE'S Peanut Butter, topped with chunks of REESE'S Peanut Butter Cups, then drizzled with HERSHEY® Dark Chocolate Fudge and HERSHEY® Caramel

WINE

ROSÉ/SPARKLING	gl	btl	PINOT NOIR	gl	btl	
Prophecy Rosé, Vin De France	7	25	Noble Vines 667, Monterey, CA	7	25	
19 Crimes Snoop Dogg Cali Rosé, CA	8	30	MacMurray, Central Coast, CA	11	39	
Torresella Prosecco DOC, Italy	10	36	Rainstorm, Williamette Valley, OR		42	
Taittinger Domaine Carneros Brut,			Frei Brothers Sonoma Reserve,			
Napa, ČA		72	Russian River Valley, CA		54	
Moët & Chandon Impérial Brut,			CARERNET CAUNICALON			
Épernay, France		120	CABERNET SAUVIGNON			
CHARDONNAY			19 Crimes, South Eastern Australia	7	25	
		/	Tattoo Girl, WA	10	38	
19 Crimes Hard Chard, CA	8	30	Frei Brothers, Alexander Valley,	/_	4.0	
Tattoo Girl, WA	10	37	Sonoma, CA	15	48	
Kendall-Jackson Vintner's RSV, CA	12	44	Iron & Sand, Paso Robles, CA		55	
La Crema, Sonoma Coast, CA		48	Kendall-Jackson Proprietor Grand RSV, Sonoma, CA		68	
Duckhorn Migration, Sonoma Coast, CA		70	Freemark Abby, Napa, CA		135	
MORE WHITES			Orin Swift Mercury Head, Napa, CA		265	
Beringer White Zinfandel, CA	6	22			\	
Oliver Blueberry Moscato,			MORE REDS			
Sonoma, CA	7	25	1000 Stories Gold Rush Zinfandel, CA	7	27	
Oliver Lemon Moscato, Sonoma, CA	7	25	Francis Ford Coppola Diamond Collection			
San Angelo Pinot Grigio,			Red Blend Claret, CA	9	35	
Tuscany, Italy	11	39	19 Crimes Shiraz,	40	7.0	
Whitehaven Sauvignon Blanc,		/	South Eastern Australia	10	38	
Malborough		41	Bear Flag Red Zinfandel, Sonoma, CA		50	
Jermann Pinot Grigio 50th Anniversary, Italy		52	Quilt Napa Valley Fabric of the Land Red Blend, CA		81	
Santa Margherita Pinot Grigio,			Orin Swift Eight Years in the Desert			
Alto Adige, Italy		56	Zinfandel, CA		92	
\\ \ \ \ X			Stags' Leap The Investor Red Blend,			
MERLOT			Napa Valley, CA		133	
Murphy-Goode, Alexander Valley, CA	8	30				
Francis Ford Coppola						
Diamond Collection, CA	10	35				
Emmolo Merlot, Napa Valley, CA		58				

FEATURED BOURBONS AND RYES

Basil Hayden (Clermont, KY)	15	Jim Beam (Clermont, KY)	10
Booker's (Clermont, KY)	15	Jim Beam Devil's Cut (Clermont, KY)	9
Baker's 7YR Kentucky (Clermont, KY)	15	WhistlePig PiggyBack Rye (Shoreham, VT)	10
Woodford Reserve (Versailles, KY)	10	Redemption (Bardstown, KY)	10

CRAFT BEERS

Blue Moon Belgian White	5	Ghost in the Machine	5
Abita Amber	5	Stone Buenaveza Salt & Lime Lager	5
Lazy Magnolia Southern Pecan Nut Ale	5		

BOTTLED BEERS

Coors Light	4	Michelob Ultra	4.50
Miller Lite	4	Dos Equis Lager Especial	5
Budweiser	4	Heineken	5
Bud Light	4	Corona Extra	5

BEYOND BEER

5 Truly Hard Seltzer

	_		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	 _	 	_	 _

High Noon Hard Seltzer

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

Acqua Panna Italian Spring Water	5	Red Bull Energy Drink	6
San Pellegrino Sparkling Water	5	Red Bull Sugarfree	6
Fiji Water	2.75	Red Bull Yellow Edition (Tropical)	6
French Press Coffee	8	Red Bull Red Edition (Watermelon)	6